Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ney Docket No. 147553	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sho	ect, attachments, and documen	nt: <u>2</u>	_		
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): [1] Mikio IWASE [2] Tomohide SUZUKI [3] Naoya JINNAI [4] Tatsuya OKISHIMA [5] Toshihiko KAMIYA [6] Terufumi MIYAZAKI [7] Yukihiko IDESHIO B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ig party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	AISIN A 10, TAK AICHI-I TOYOT 1, TOYO	KEN, 444-1192	HO, ANJO-SHI, JAPAN ABUSHIKI KAISHA YOTA-SHI,	
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: [1] Decemb [4] December 3, 2010; and [5], 16, 2010		B. Additiona	l name(s) & addres	ss(es) attachcd? 'es ⊠ No	
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>12/9</u> C. Title of Application: VEHI	26,447 Additional numbers attach CLE_DRIVE DEVICE	B. Patent No ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence	6. Total number o	of applications and	patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	-			count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	50 20-4850 336-6400		rpayment or charge t number 15-0461	any underpayment to	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	lief, the foregoing informatio		and any attached o	copy is a true copy of the	
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27, John A. Radi, Registration No. 59,3			ΡΔ	FNT	

REEL: 026450 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 06/15/2011

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 026450 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1)	Mikio IWASE	(5)	Toshihiko KAMTYA			
(1-8) Insert Namc(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Tomohide SUZUKI	(6)	Terufumi MIYAZAKI				
	(3)	Naoya JINNAI	(7)	Yukihiko (DESHIO				
	(4)	Tatsuya OKISHIMA	(8)					
		1	in consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersigned	lollar (\$1.00) and othe d agrees to assign, and	n good and valuable considerat hereby does assign, transfer an	tion paid to nd set over to		
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.					
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee Insert Name of Second Assignee	(10A)	10. Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, 444-1192 Japan					
(9B)		(9B)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10B)		(10B)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aich	, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan				
		repres §100, provis and al invent	mafter designated as the Assignce, entatives, the entire right, title and in the invention, and in all applicational, divisional, continuation, in I Letters Patent, extensions, reissuiton known as	d interest for the Units ations for patent inclu- ternational, confirmat	ed States of America as define uding any and all provisional, tion, substitute and reissuc ap	ed in 35 U.S.C. non- plication(s),		
(11) Insert Identification.	(11)	VEHICLE DRIVE DEVICE			·			
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign							
Application Number			ncy Docket No. 147553		- A - Trans d Drawn			
			nich the undersigned has (have) exe late herewith or	cuted an application fo	or patent in the United States of	i America on		
(12) Insert Date of		(10)						
Signing of Application		(12)	on					
(13) Alternative		(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number	12/926,4	47			
Identification for filed applications		filed	November 18, 2010					
applicate possible provision grant of the Universe agreem	tions for the invention, and any p as the Assignees may deem nece 2) Each undersigned agrees to tion or continuation or division the c in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to one of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to 5) Each undersigned authorize United States resulting from said c, and covenants that he has full rients in conflict herewith, and ag 6) Each undersigned hereby go the necessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, executed	stent(s) is: ssary. cxecute a hereof, or a g forward o execute a on for Prot o perform a he Assigna es and requapplication ight to con rees that t grants the f o comply v I by the wi	ll papers and documents and perfor tection of Industrial Property or sirr all affirmative acts which may be n	with any interference who sed thereon, and to cook of any act which may be a seessary to obtain, maintenance applications to the cook of and that he has not and his heirs, successed appropriate on the power to insert on the area and Trademark (thich may be declared concerni- operate with the Assignees in e be necessary in connection with intain or confirm by reissue or mark Office to issue any and al- the said Assignees, as Assignees of executed, and will not execute essors, assigns and legal reprints assignment any further iden Office for recordation of this de- terme(s).	ing this every way th claims or reexamination a II Letters Patents is of the entire ie, any esentatives, inification that ocument.		
Date	Dec 8, 20	10	Inventor Signature	mikio	2 wase	(SEAL)		
		' 20	Inventor Signature	Tamphide	2 Uuzuki	(SEAL)		
Date	<u>Dec. 3, 201</u>		-	16	11 1			
Date Date	Der 3, 201	0	Inventor Signature	Naoya	Hornal DE	(\$EAL)		
	Dec 3, 201	0	Inventor Signature	Navya Jatenya	Thomas Okirping	(SEAL)		
Date	Dec 16, 200	0	Inventor Signature	Navya Tatsuya Toslikho	Hornal Okirpina Hamiya	(SEAL)		
Date Date	Dec 3, 201	0	Inventor Signature	Navya Tatanya Toskikho Tenefami M. I. I.	Hornat Okirpina Hamiya Miganki Adeskir	(SEAL)		

Witness __

Witness